# Agreement for usage of the Extranet services on <u>www.sildelaget.no</u>

#### 1. General

The internet services of Norges Sildesalgslag are available on **www.sildelaget.no** Parts of this site are translated to English. This agreement includes the 2. level of the Extranet – the most secure part. The agreement is valid until further notice. This is only regarding the persons listed below.

### 2. Personal data register

Company / shipping company:	
Name (capital letters )	
Occupation:	
Mob. Telephone number:	
Email:	
Name (capital letters )	
Occupation:	
Mob. Telephone number:	
Email:	
Name (capital letters )	
Occupation:	
Mob. Telephone number:	
Email:	

Name (capital letters )	
Occupation:	
Mob. Telephone number:	
Email:	
Name (capital letters )	
Occupation:	
Mob. Telephone number:	
Email:	

#### 3. Norges Sildesalgslag`s responsibilities

Norges Sildesalgslag is responsible for providing the users with the right and most updated information available. NSS can not held responsible for technical errors, or problematic communications.

#### 4. Security for the users

The user is responsible for making sure the password is secure and safe, and have to make sure intruders are excluded from the services.

If there is suspicion that trespassers have access to the Extranet or information from the Extranet, it is important to report this to NSS immediately.

NSS will provide the users with a password after this agreement is signed and returned. It is necessary that the registered mobile telephone have the ability to receive SMS-messages.

The password is generated from Norges Sildesalgslag and is the electronic "signature" for log ins to the secure services.

#### 5. Termination

This agreement can be terminated with one (1) week's notice. This can be made in writing or by email. Misuse of the service can lead to termination.

## 6. Signature

I have read and understood the content of this agreement.

Date

Signature